Memorandum of Understanding

BETWEEN

RAIGANJ SURENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA, P.O.-RAIGANJ, DIST.-UTTAR DINAJPUR, PIN-733134

&

KALIYAGANJ COLLEGE, P.O.-KALIYAGANJ, DIST.-UTTAR DINAPUR, PIN-733129

RAIGANJ SURENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA, P.O.-RAIGANJ, DIST.-UTTAR DINAJPUR, PIN-733134 and KALIYAGANJ COLLEGE, P.O.-KALIYAGANJ, DIST.-UTTAR DINAPUR, PIN-733129 enter into this agreement to facilitate the academic collaboration and similar other issues which can be reached between the two institutions.

The general purpose of this MOU is to establish specific educational relations and cooperation between the two participating institutions in order to promote academic linkages.

Students of the both institutions will have access to the quality enhancement programmes organized by both the institutions.

It will remain valid till any of the parties chooses to withdraw from the linkage.

Any notice or other communication under this MOU shall be given in writing and delivered by hand, sent by post or e-mail.

This MOU constitutes the agreement in principle to proceed and workout more detailed modalities to operationalise the same between the parties. No amendments consent or waiver of terms of this MOU shall bind either party unless in writing and signed by both parties.

Signed on behalf of

RAIGANJ SURENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA, P.O.-RAIGANJ, DIST.-UTTAR DINAJPUR, PIN-733134

Chandan 17 DR. CHANDAN ROY Principal Date. 25.05.2023 PRINCIPAL Raigenj Burendranath Mahavidyale Sudarahanpur, Raigani, U/D

ESTD-1986 P.O. RAVGAN DIST. UD DIST. UD DIST. UD

ANJ C

Witness :

Dr. Abhinandan Das Assistant Professor & IQAC Coordinator Date. 25.05.20@3ordinator IQAC Raigani Surendranath Mahavidyalaya

Signed on behalf of

KALIYAGANJ COLÆEGE, P.O.-KALIYAGANJ, DIST.-UTTAR DINAPUR, PIN-733129

DR. PIJUSH KUMAR DAS Principal Date. 25.05.2023 ALIYAGANJ COLLEGE Santu chahbuty Witness:

Dr. Santu Chakraborty Assistant Professor & IQAC Coordinator Date. 25.05.2023 CO-ORDINATOR IQAC INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL KALIYAGANJ COLLEGE KALIYAGANJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR